
RESOLUTION NO. 048-2021 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, INCREASING PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
190332 TO W.F. BAIRD & ASSOCIATES IN THE AMOUNT OF $46,116, AND 
ESTABLISHING A PROJECT BUDGET OF $50,727 FOR CONSTRUCTION 
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE TOWN MARINA 
PROJECT - LAKE DRIVE PARK IMPROVEMENTS. 
 

  * * * * *  
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL of the Town of Palm Beach, Palm Beach County, 
Florida as follows: 
 

Section 1.  The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves a purchase 
order increase of $50,727 to W.F. Baird & Associates, for construction administration services 
associated with the Lake Drive Park Improvements for the Town Marina Project, thereby increasing 
the purchase order from $1,811,229.25 to $1,861,956.25. 

 

Section 2.  The Town Manager is hereby authorized to execute a change order on behalf of 
the Town of Palm Beach for these services, and is authorized to approve additional tasks, as 
necessary, within budget. 

 
Section 3.  The Town Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized to take such further 

actions as may be necessary to effectuate the completion of the said project, including any necessary 
change order work as recommended by the Public Works Director. 

 
PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of 
Palm Beach assembled this 11th day of May 2021. 
 
 
 
___________________________________         
Danielle H. Moore, Mayor          
 
 
 
ATTEST:      
       
 
___________________________________      
Queenester Nieves, CMC, Town Clerk 
 


